ADOPTED – DECEMBER 13, 2022

AGENDA ITEM NO. 47
Introduced by the Law & Courts, County Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE POLICE SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE 
VILLAGE OF WEBBERVILLE
RESOLUTION #22 – 618

WHEREAS, Resolution #19-322 authorized an agreement between the Ingham County Sheriff’s Office and the Village of Webberville for law enforcement services; and

WHEREAS, the agreement was for 80 hours of guaranteed service per week for the time period January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2023; and
WHEREAS, the Ingham County Sheriff’s Office and the Village of Webberville wish to amend the service level to 40 hours of guaranteed service per week for the final year of the contract; and 

WHEREAS, the current payment for the time period of January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023 is $327,043.
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners approves an amendment to the contract with the Village of Webberville for the period covering January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023 to decrease the 2023 payment from the Village of Webberville from $327,043 to $163,521.50.

BE IT FURTHER RESOVLED, that a vacant Sheriff Law Enforcement Deputy position (#301228) be eliminated from the Approved Position List effective January 1, 2023.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Controller/Administrator to make any necessary adjustments to the 2023 budget and position allocation list consistent with the resolution.   

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign all necessary contract documents consistent with this resolution upon review and approval as to form by the County Attorney.
LAW & COURTS:  Yeas:  Slaughter, Polsdofer, Celentino, Trubac, Cahill, Schafer, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  12/01/2022
COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Sebolt, Stivers, Grebner, Celentino, Peña, Maiville, Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  12/06/2022

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Stivers, Peña

          Nays:  Schafer     Absent:  Tennis     Approved  12/07/2022
